of changes in foreign exchange rates. The  group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange
rates relates primarily to the trade/ other payables, trade/other receivables. The risks primarily relate
to fluctuations in US Dollar, GBP against the functional currency of the group. The group’s exposure to
foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material. The group evaluates the impact of foreign
exchange rate fluctuations by assessing its exposure to exchange rate risks.

	 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in US dollars and GBP
exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the group’s profit before tax is due to
changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

		  (ii)	 Sensitivity
	 The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency

denominated financial instruments and from foreign forward exchange contracts:

All amounts in H lakhs

Particulars

Increase/(decrease) in
profit before tax

Increase/(decrease) in other
components of equity

 31 March
2023

 31 March
2022

 31 March
2023

 31 March
2022

Change in USD

1% increase  (40.02)  (38.01)  (29.95)  (28.44)

1% decrease  40.02  38.01  29.95  28.44

Change in GBP

1% increase  -   0.72  -   0.54

1% decrease  -   (0.72)  -   (0.54)

	 The movement in the pre-tax effect is a result of a change in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities
denominated in US dollars and GBP, where the functional currency of the entity is a currency other than US
dollars and GBP.

34.	Fair Value Measurement (Contd.)

Notes to the  Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023

Statutory Report Financial Statements

Annual Report 2022-23 | 231

Notes to the  Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023

35.	Financial risk management (Contd.)

		  (iii)	Interest rate risk
	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because